

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15812/2022

P G Foils Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Additional Commissioner & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ankit Totuka Mr. Sheetal Kumbhat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajvendra Saraswat

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA**

Order

19/10/2022

Office objection is overruled.

Shri Saraswat, learned counsel for the respondents to obtain his instructions. Name of Shri Rajvendra Saraswat shall henceforth be displayed in the cause list as counsel for the respondents.

List on 03.11.2022.

In the meantime, the proceedings pursuant to the impugned show cause notice dated 17.06.2022 (Annexure-1) shall go on but no final order shall be passed till next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ

29-/Devesh/-