

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15812/2022

P G Foils Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Additional Commissioner

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Aniket Tater Mr. Ankit Totuka, through V.C.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Uttam Khan, associate to Mr. Ankur Mathur

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR**

Order

03/11/2022

Shri Uttam Khan, associate to Shri Ankur Mathur, Advocate representing the respondents prays for and is granted time to file reply. Interim order dated 19.10.2022 shall continue. Name of Shri Ankur Mathur shall henceforth be reflected in the cause list in place of Shri Rajvendra Saraswat.

Re-notify after three weeks.

(KULDEEP MATHUR),J

(SANDEEP MEHTA),J