

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15812/2022

P G Foils Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Additional Commissioner & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sheetal Kumbhat

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ankur Mathur

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA**

Order

28/11/2022

As prayed by Mr. Ankur Mathur, learned counsel for the respondents, a month's further time is allowed for filing the counter affidavit.

List immediately thereafter.

Interim order granted earlier shall remain in operation until further orders.

(DINESH MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ MITHAL),CJ

2-Jayesh/-