

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15812/2022

P G Foils Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Additional Commissioner, CGST & Ors.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akalovya Bhansali
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajvendra Saraswat

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

12/07/2023

A prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner on the ground that there is some medical emergency leading to his non-appearance in the Court today.

Prayer granted.

The case is adjourned to 11th August, 2023.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J (AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ